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Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ) Virginia B. Wetherelt
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 1, 1997

Ms. Roselia Luils

One Step Cleaners

840 Southwest 8th Street
Miami, Florida 33130

Re: Facility No.: 0250893
Dear Ms. Luis:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
‘'be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

'If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

L/'kaotty Diltz, Chief

. Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County !

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



® o
£ 0250873
/3 y @é/@fy




ECEIVE

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatio SEP 18 1997

Facility Name and Location

Air Quality

‘ A
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, ag7 or individual owner):  WVI@NAgeMent U] s

SUAP & wiazEl e, ok

ws%/) CHeHed).

2.

NE Sy cHatas

Site Name/{For example, plant name or number):

N

3. Hazardous Waste stdenuﬁ@on ;mber/if /57_

Facility Location:

S S w e pe 3317

Responsible Ofﬁcial

@a%w%M /(7%% Sir (o

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: »
City: . A . Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number . . :
Teleph/oiz (gdﬁ) f g 5 Fax: (Mﬁé' \/)w\// )
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.

Name;nd Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

2L AL

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: f A M g
City: ou Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number

Telephone: (Zm /j Fax: ﬁ\ﬂ Y(fé '\f/)'q//

RECETVED
NOV 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

[.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. -

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initiatly Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit /

- [(1y w/ ref. condenser / ’zéfz%’
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 7/

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - | e f

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | B 1

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12

[#57. J0O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

months?

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | . ] Did not keep records: | k I
|

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an “X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source [_X{

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source )
Refrigerated condenser ‘
New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site ... ... ... .- ..o ... .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

<

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

X

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

&

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<0

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

'

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

é@(,é[aa L/c(/o | 4-———4‘—- g9

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ' '
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. METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
: SEP 16 1997
Air Quality .ERM

Manage
NOTICE OF VIOLA o’nent Divisigmentac nesougggstAzr::i\ElrEnssg

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 372-6789

TO: S’oa;o and Wea ter TNc /Ona szo,o @/ecme/{
ADDRESS: FHLO SwW F St //)6/'&”)/'/,/:4
SOURCELLOCATION: _ Sme as Qbove

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on §-27 ~7F the following violation(s) of
Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida
Administrative Code, was observed at the referenced location by an official of this Department.

Operating without an Air Permit Excessive Visible Emissions
Uncontrolled fugitive particulates Improper handling/removal of asbestos

Non-compliance with Non-compliance with CFC regulations

Stage Il Vapor Recovery
X OTHER

Specifically: “Aeed #o Q/ﬁp&/ Ay _/—/—7‘/6[%0&/“&/@.
Yo mm[t (,{47,/6&(0}?/»%,)%% /0 dﬁ—qé/ :

In view of the above, ‘and pursuant to the authority granted to me by Sections 24-54 and 24-5(15)a,
Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, | hereby order you to:

>< immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, initiate corrective measures to eliminate and/or
Cease and Desist the above-referenced violation(s).

g Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, submit to this office in writing the steps which
you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may include
evidence of equipment repairs, adjustments, or servicing performed to correct the violation.

g Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Section of this Department at
372-6925 to discuss air permit requirements.

g Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact Plan Review Section at 375-3330 to
discuss other Departmental permitting requirements.

Failure to comply with the above or continued operation in violation of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the
enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolitan Dade County Code.

For further information regarding the above, please contact the Air Section of this office at 372-6925.
Sincerely,

John W. Renfrow, P E.

Z‘ 4 L, - Director
Received by: / A V4 ﬁ_s&n Q. //@V era_
Title: /,4424}60 M/J/”’/’L wotGl . Slgnature Jﬂxt—a—,ée\, %

Date:/f'é /9'/¢74 \'; Sectlon. df 77'—4&
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AIRS 1D#: 250 §9 5 ‘ ‘ . ‘ Revised 10710/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬂ/f/k(. 570 CLEANERS DATE:M
FACILITY LocaTION: 370 SW § ST
MRl FL 53130

Annual Reporting Penod: ///6/;7 19 TO g//?g 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP{%&C/
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), dusing the period covered by this statement. (1 YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N0_REORDKEEPING  OF -fERO_PIRCHASES | JHSPECTIONS | TZmp. READ/NGS

Exact period of non-compliance: from 3 7 7 to &//?S

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L.l S7HA72r ,&,Zﬂ/}{,( Aty Awosdl) AT 4~ / Z‘/
7

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

(Recoros no7™ e TRgeper)/ 7=/ 7 ./7—\‘9

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate corapliance: & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallgns per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ’ i
- Y, . : -~ - y gc Z)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’/AZA’ & : /@/ 4 / ~/ '
) Date

Name (Pleasc Print) e Signature -

// h

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
4 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 '
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Q@ ororruviene DR\QL}*’NERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0 ﬁ
<
AIRS ID#: 250593 DATE: KL/W mimgin: F115 TRYE oW, o g%&
@ O
[
FACILITY NAME: __ONE STDP CLEANERS g;_",}r p; /A-
O
) <. 7.
FACILITY LOCATION: 040 SW § §7 %% 4 &
- . | 5%
mnumr . 3330 ?» %
’)‘
o )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [AZAR0 WIS PHONE: 5754?-%/3 ©
CONTACT NAME: " PHONE: "

HPART I: NOTIFICATION Bursan ~f Waate Cleannm

(check appropriate box) -

(a0 . T
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup oui’ 2 5 ity O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Hazardous W. . .. a

Cleanup Section

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroieum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source E/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ZIU - gallons.

1 of 5 @ Revised 9/15/9
a8
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[F’ART HE: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

5

HOLN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: : ' )
{(check appropriate boxes)

. Storinn"p"érchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Exammmg the comamcrs for leakage?

. Closmg and s securing machmc doors except during loading/unloading?

Drammo carlrldg,c fllers in their housing or in sealed containers for at

“Jeast 24 hours pnor to disposal?

“Maintaining solvent to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds accordmg to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy, ON /A

ay anN Eé//\

Y UN

% aON ON/A
ay ON 8‘14/\

u PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

|94

In Part 1J-A:
H classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

IT classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing ]arge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

- Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

K on |
I/YDN aN/A
JDN QN/A J
we
av an afia
£ o

e —

20f5

Revised 9/13/97



L2

B.

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ONA ||
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring W

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay anN aN/a

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON anN/a
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy an ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official: |
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @< ‘
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay @N/
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay E’(DN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ay awN /DN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) _ ay UN N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ﬂN/ éN/A |
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ﬁN _
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay QNI [%N/A
Problem corrected? ‘ ay AN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay EI[:I N/A

30of3 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ - , Wj
1. Does the responsible official conduct a iweekl‘y (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | : ay
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ay N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay E{\J ON/A Muck cookers ay CII( UN/A
Door gaskets and seating DY}{N OnN/A - Stills ay B(I ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay J{N OnN/A Exhaust dampers ay Q< anN/a
Pumps ay QK\J anN/A Diverter valves ay C4 aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay D< UON/A Cartridge filter housings 0OY Dé ON/A
Water separators Oy UN ONA }

. . : : -3/ MO
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? i

Visual examination (condensed solvem on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q.
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - a
Halogen leak detector : Q i
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @W{
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? : Ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a-weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay Oawn
e. Verified for accuracy by usé of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy an

M. ENRIQUE FLORES J-4-98

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
4 / A
)%gm@,{ %’M) | ¥ / 74
Inspector’s Signature - Approximate{Dale of Nexi Inspection

4 0f 5 Revised 9/15/97



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

INSEECTION CALENDAR §1ven To RESPONSIBLE pFEICIAC |

Sofs



s

-

- BEST AVAILABLE COPY o : e -

Y U C i UALLL E GILIN KA L L L;K N : o
TION SUMMARY RE
¥ ‘
TYPE OF INSPECTION: /\NNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY -] RE-INSPECTION D
- < 7
! > . -~

T”\/“: [NZ»_ / // TIME OUTZ //Lflj AIRS DV 2502(/3
TYPE OF FACILITY: /’[, DRY OCLEANER _‘ :
EACILITY NAME: 0N STLRP (e pNERS . oATE. € g8
FACILITY LOCATION: ¢ g40 Siw & §7. . 4 T

miaing %5130 _ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 412170 Lu)§ HONE NUMBER. 305 - 15665

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
/ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM CFOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
MO KECCRDREEPING  CF THE  FolLotin6 = '

— PARC. PLRCHRSES Foil  ~ RuunG 1oc Bpok 1p b6 STARTED
LAST /2 gl |

—  LLLIPRENT INSPECTIC
JEppERATIR e REDD)

<

—> 1ol oK (L/Mu[[;{LV)

N

—s LO6 RgOK

COMMENTS:.
/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bee properly ccmﬁed and submitted to lhc inspector. . YES[éV NOD V
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - 7 74
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUGTED BY: N, ENRIGUE FLORES
‘ ) % (Pleasc Print) -
O -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: }M’/‘(”‘}W PHONE NumpER:_ 305 374 16925

Paoc ()f . Revised 10/96

i
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL S COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]

' RE-INSPECTION |
AIRSID#: 25089 3 DATE:M_J_?E% TIME IN: _/./¢n~ TIME OUT: __/ [ 5%pm-
FACILITY NAME: One XA 9’\‘0 A QB NE - .
FACILITY LOCATION:  §H©O S-nJ-§ mgf. < ?Y

Wigrvid FL 33130 s
: o1 ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JW W/ £ty PHONE: (505?’:) = é’f_z

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

HPART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION —_iﬂ

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A.

{1 No notification form
{1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source 4 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y anN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (purc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was | @0 gallons.

AM
@%sl““ S)esl99 1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? m N anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : 96(' ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to disposal? XY N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? 7 ON RN/A

UPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ”

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %ﬁ’ 0N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁ\’ ON ON/A

(¥

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ %Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay %

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ’%Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? y\Y aN

————]

20f5s Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis? ay }%&I
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ;
inlet and outlet weekly? ay W ﬁN/A
. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay. yéN/A
: ~
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly ;
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, : )
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? -~ 0Oy N ﬁN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? K ay N FN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? DY anN %}J/A
3
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy anN /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qay ON &\‘/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy %N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ?N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay KN UN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ‘m UN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ‘A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON %N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY (‘C}N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ﬂN anN/A .
Problem corrected? Qv ¥y ava
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? .N /A

30f5 , Revised 9/15/97



\ﬁART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

555 0.0 *9(

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

}(Y aN

Y NAN

couplings, and valves \E#\Y UN ONA Mucrk cookers ‘?(Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating #Y UN ON/A Stills ?&‘Y ON ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating #}’ UN anN/A Exhaust dampers ﬁY UN ON/A
Pumps #X aN anN/A Diverter valves MY N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers %Y UN TIN/A Cartridge filter housings \¢Y UN ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ClY,E]N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
KRISTRL Y (Pord 0s(19/99 .
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Insde_c’ti({n/
il Do o5/200°
’ Inspectofls Siénature Approxilmate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Ohe 5('0,10 C fWM/T DATE: O
FACILITY LocaTION: §4-0 &) . 8UE «‘?f’/ Muar( L 33130,

Annual Reporting Period: é?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ; 5 19% TO 05// I?I/ 19_/{?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. J YES %O

1f NO, complete the following:

‘#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

~

Loq; W 4 /IW@W ol n Gm/m?e/&&wuc@
Exact period of non-comphance from O g// % 9// ‘7 5 to } / ?
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /’ylﬁ/k() l@ 5, ﬂVV‘-“/ /Léxée/w&) MW

Method used to demonstrate compliance: A/ 1// ﬁ’

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Jacilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. //7
L
. / L)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: .,/4 249720 é N / /

Name (Please Print) / Signature 7 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .
Page l/" of [ . S/%eg(j’



TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL)X: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1 . 10w TIMEOQUT: [J O pnrn _ AIRS ID#: 2.5 © 3’q 2

¥ . [
TYPEOFFACILITY:  PERL- bf{\/ cLzanN er”r .
FACILITY NAME: O/‘I £ S7opP CL\DA/N 2LS. -~ DATE 95'{ /(5 II 17
FACILITY LOCATION: Yo S-W . Eﬁ: Y//’J /l/(/uﬂ/m,c PL ?3(30,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | M3M (@) Z,;/m PHONE NUMBER ( Je5” ) S’SZ éﬂB
|:| : 'Based.on the results of the complianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED-
L oG/ REcoRDS NoO T MpKE [ [REC oRDS
77Vl/lk‘-£
LE : : KuerLniLE AT Acl
]%MLA/@- ' widh o, S'qm Prz. 210D

COMMENTS:

~ The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and sub_mittéd to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: MK ‘5} o 5/ 2§ / 9 y)
(prroxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KR [STI1_ }// Pon
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /M’Z’ %”70—» PHONE NUMBER@DY) 37 2-6 7 42

Page / of / Revised 10/96




R 3755

I-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA | 22T5

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
December 14, 1999 MIAMI, FLORIDA 3??:5)5228
(305) 372-6925
CERTIFIED MAIL#:P-169-148-747
Mrs. Roselia Luis, President of Company
Soap & Water Inc, D/B/A One Stop Cleaners
840 S.W. 8 Street.

Miami, FI. 33130

RE.: Soap & Water inc., D/B/A One Stop Cieaners located at, near, or in the
vicinity of 840 S.W. 8 St., Miami-Dade County, Fl. 33130 (Folio #
1-01-4138-016-0020). Air Operating Permit: ARMS # : 0250893

Dear Mrs. Luis:

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
AND
ORDERS FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION

On February 27, 1999, the State of Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (DEP) notified you that your Title V Air General Permit would expire on
March 1, 1999. Renewal of said permit is required by Rule 62-213.205 Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.). A review of the DEP records revealed that you
have failed to cornply with said notifications and that you are currently operating
the above referenced facility without the required permit and in violation of F.A.C.
Rules.

i

| .
Be advised that the above also constitutes a violation of Miami-Dade County
Environmental Protection Ordinance, (MDCEPOQ) to wit:

Section 24-54 (3) and (4) of the aforementioned- ordinance,
inasmuch as all rules and regulations promulgated by the
State DEP are hereby adopted... any person who commits a
' violation of any rules adopted by this section shall be
.deemed gquilty of committing a violation of this Chapter...

Therefore, based on the above and pursuant to the authority granted to me under
Chapter 24, MDCEPO, | am hereby ordering you to within (15) fifteen days of
receipt of this NOTICE, submit to the State DEP the annual Title V Air General
Permit fee including the assessed 50% penalty for a total fee of $75.00 for the
calendar year 1998. '
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

COMPLAINT/DISCOV ! a

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a R;)C
RE-INSPECTION a - -
' S . A
> ™ v
Z S MEBUT: P73 ]I
AIRSID#: _ IS 893  DATE: 3/ 3/on  TIME IN: A% BIME QUT: ?L_ef__
' =® .
FACILITY NAME: O Nbeg Cleavars e o &L
| A €S B8 m
FACILITY LOCATION: T4 NI Y GIE
. ‘ RN )
— 2
M/\ O WA\ y I—L @
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Wovelio | v PHONE: _(30v) §S6- €93
CONTACT NAME: loreve  Cooy PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ' ' - |
{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

B

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source O 2. jvew small area source s o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/iyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
]
5. This is a correct facility classification \%/ BN OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (purc) purchased within the prcccdmn 2 months by this dry cleaning
facility was lao callons.
W Ség%% .

2

&9
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ﬂ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' Oy aN awva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Oy ON /A

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ' : ]
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? QY -ON &R/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay aN ©&N/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? By ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Uly ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : efy an ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay ¢N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45" F? Qy ON BR/A

6. Conducted alt temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay B

RETT Revised @ 13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Onva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy aN an/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Qy ON anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : ay aON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aON ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS A ”
Has the responsible offictal:
(check appropriate boxes) ' : i
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON @A

b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay aN &nN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy QN @N/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON dna I
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gZv 04N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON Ohwa
Problem corrected? Oy ON &@nN/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? Qay 0N Q‘N/A

Sal's Revised 9713707



HPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS v _ "

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak dctcction and repair

inspection? ‘ ®y 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak iog? Qy N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves .y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON &2vA
Door gaskets and seating dy QN an/a Stills - @y QN aNa
Filter gaskets and seating @Ay ON OnN/a Exhaust dampers @Ay ON ONA
Pumps 2y ON ONA Diverter valves @y ON aN/a
Solvent tanks and containers Ay OanN ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY UN ON/A
Water separators &y AN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) E?
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) D
Halogen leak detector a
[[ using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior. in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay 4N
N 3/13 oo
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

M‘O&' R j,é\

Inspector’'s é}f Tdturc Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

4 of3 Revised 9715797
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCO_VERY ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. 1
| TIME IN: 205 TIME OUT: 145 "AIRS ID#: 025D&3 3
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pove B;M\ CA ocpmer
FACILITYNAME:___ (Dne %-\Z,‘n C\ eamers DATE__ 3/, \/oc
FACILITY LOCATION: YO Q2 .
: Mt v\ \ l:'L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘124;% N R A PHONE NUMBER:
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in '
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compiiance
discrepancies were noted: ' '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
\30& Mw: ‘\'M\‘;’S \-ﬂ—dsk L—"&\ D C'(S —~ . & ~ v_\&'
' M \-&‘B ' V'o"(.\v;\ Lpgq_‘ u*(,) P < i it_w,‘ls A
COMMENTS:-

._ The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 ZO\

vesE} NofZ—

(Approximate)

. — by
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Y. ‘FW

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

30T 373~ L8270

Revised 10/96




’ @METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

Sl

‘METRO{)ADE' L L . y o

' NOTICE OF VIOLATION - - ENVIRONMENTAL RESQURCES. S MANAGEMENT . -
- NOTICE O VIOLATION = - = - " 33'S.W.2nd AVENUE' "
P R  MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130:1540° " .
: - : (305) a72:6789
ot "L&—e&,;e oy S
- ADDRESS: " - $;'-Lo | S ‘S‘v \\ e R =3 KRR
| SOURCE/LOCATION: .~ . (Dne %p TP o

. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on .

/’ }/oo

the foIIowrng vrolatlon(s) of

. Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County EnvrronmentaI Protectron Ordinance; and/or regulations of the’ FIonda
Admrmstrattve Code was: observed at the referenced Iocatron by an offlcraI of thls Department Do

Operatlng wrthout an Air Permrt

Uncontrolled fugmve partlculates

Non compllance with .
Stage Il Vapor Recovery '

P

Excessrve Vrsrble Em|SSIons _ _
Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non-compllance with CFC regulatrons . T ;f

: : S _OTHER S s
Specmcally Alet o Cg)wm/‘&nti‘ i /; //¢ I/ Pu/o. @ ,7/3 300(6\(«;3
‘ ecarj/(wm o 26’75’/4'”\’ ‘*'!S m{“‘j Ao’"". M:"‘/""‘h‘ ‘ /Mk
/at l #Mwh Ln QJ fﬂ//a; 4 ﬂe/(;pv/c/i\w/,

In V|ew of the above :and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sections 24-54. and 24 5(15)a
Metropolltan Dade County Enwronmental Protectlon Ordlnance I hereby order you to ' .

: Wrthln

: _ W|th|n

Fa|Iure to compIy wrth the above or contlnued operat|on

" “Johin W. Renfrow,. P. e
Dlrector e

Ftecelved by ZM/@() M/J

/4_,/,4—

Immedrater upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |nrt|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or -: s
vCease and Desrst the above- referenced V|olat|on(s) . -‘ ol

S Within _3@ days of recerpt of this NOTICE submrt to this offlce in wr|t|ng the steps whrch

"~ .you.have taken-to-ensure: that no further violations- will occur. Said report may- |ncIude

"-_"evrdence ot equrpment repalrs adjustmz{mts c;[ servrc ? perfonned to
- . oin 6\1 o,

- days of rece|pt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of thrs Department at .
L = 372 6925 to dlscuss a|r pennlt requrrements i :

. days of recelpt of thls NOTICE contact PIan Ftevrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
-"-;drscuss other Departmental pennrttrng requwements g . .

entorcement and penaIty provrsaons ot Sectrons 24 55 and 24 56 MetropoIrtan Dade County Code

For further |nformat|on regardrng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s off|ce at 372 6925

i _'Slncerely,

o .-'Sectlon

;Srgnature X

correct ,ev lation:, '
4 (, J,rour 'g

in- vrolatlon of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the




' *METFIOPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

- '_i__ ;;’ METRODADE' o

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT oo
- L 33'S.W: 2nd AVENUE. .-
MIAMI FLORIDA 33130-1540°- = " ©.

- (305) 372.6789. .

* NOTICE OF VIOLATION -

SToL _ /Cnéigena,; la(‘ L R
;ADDRESS »*99%3 Sud ¥ ad ﬂ%aqu';ifa;:.f*'

fTSOURCEAOCAHON s (JLA (Zéxw~a~h:“:" '

. You ARE HEREBY. NOTIFIED that on " -3/ J/a() ' _the foIIowrng vroIatlon(s) of -

s Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protection’ Ordinance, and/or reguIatlons of the FIorIda
o _Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an offrclal of th|s Department

Operatlng wrthout an A|r Permrt
Uncontrolled fugltrve partrcuIates

Non compllance with -

Excesslve Vlsrble Emrssrons

Improper handllng/removal ‘of. asbestos 2

Non complrance wrth CFC reguIatlons

- Stage I Vapor Recovery /

T OTHER R S
-A)':'jSpeclflcaIIy /Mwl u | CD@ ,m-a_e i B ‘_“;% I/ M 69 'JI 3 JDO(; I{“)
D«e,c,,. rjl@—aﬂt\ \ . Qa[l;um O..MA S' Mk»i _ M-ﬂhf‘*ﬂ A re.co/:'an) ﬂF : .-

In view’ of the above, and pursuant 1o the authonty granted to ‘me by Sectrons 24- 54 and 24 5(15)a
s ,Metropolttan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordlnance I hereby order you to g
- El Immedrately upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or
Cease and Deslst the above- referenced V|oIat|on(s) T .

Wrthrn E days of recerpt of thls NOTICE submrt to thrs Offlce in wrmng the steps whrch

“you- have ‘taken to ensure that no-further. violations will’ occur: Sard report_may lncIude '

ewdence of equrpment repalrs adjustments or servicing performed correct the: violation. o
E Er §q - Zadd /4&1479»[)

W|th|n _ days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s Department at

372 6925 to d|scuss a|r perrmt requrrements - . B . - .

W|th|n days of recerpt of this NOTICE contact PIan FIevrew Sectron at 375 3330 to
dISCUSS other Departmental permrttlng requrrements ' Lo .

-Fa|Iure to compIy wrth the. above or cont|nued operatlon in vroIatlon of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the
' "enforcement and penalty prOV|S|ons of Sectrons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County COde

‘ 'For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of thIS offlce at 372 6925:__,.]‘___-.1'::' .

e 'Slncerer

:':'V'John W: Ffenfrow P E

. ..__:.HDlrector I .
H.Recelved by 44 2/4&20 f‘” 4/ By ‘. rZL.‘ ' y

Title M#’LW 4"’"‘" AU ’ Srgnature . k ”ﬂ' =

Date: ;% ) : ',,:Sectlon /4.,, f"A( (L/ 724: 5
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'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: On %va Clonwerd DATE: 3 /i 3/es

FACILITY LOCATION: e So % .
bk}\k QAN : (g (.,
Annual Reporting Period: M sore b - 1932 TO Masol 1Sy

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. J YES o

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/L’cj{‘ Maen, 2. Za-( f2nYed !'}‘ Sy . é:J
e 7

Exact period of non-compliance: from M M«L 99 to MM nz& )
Action(s) taken to aéhieve compliance: Rﬁq an e ,,J/é.uf g
Method used to demonstrate compliance: NE /’ ca,awd A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
no‘\‘ mm/; rx.av:\ A} JT\(/\\ ol \U“Q 9'/ WolVrd Do fl/LAA_..}G
' J J 0 b7 r

Exact period of non-compliance: from M/‘:r Je  ga to 4'A,L,_.,,_,.

Method used-to-demonstrate compliance:. P[\LSP : G“L\Jf\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ??Oce(,’//) - % dgon /.L/éo

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Z 210 bb3 143

'US Postal Service ) ) .

Receipt for Certified Maii

- R N RS I PR | - -

_ .. . AIRSID# 0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS '

ROSELIA LUIS é e
840 SW 8TH STREET g o0
MIAMI FL, 33130

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

omm 3800, April 1995

———— A

| ] KCompIet‘; items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery :
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /] /’
m Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. T Sigpgye . ]
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X e
or on the front if space permits.. . Addressee

Articlo A - o/ ls(:ielivery addresk bitferent fromitem 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0250893

ONE STOP CLEANERS
*ROSELIA LUIS
840 SW 8TH STREET -
MIAMI FL 33130 : ;‘*(V'Ce Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.

Z ﬂ / 0 é é 3 / 4 3 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articte Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

O Y



_ USPS™
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

DARWMOBILE SOURCE CONTROLPROGRAHT .,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION g
MAIL STATION 5510 NS y
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD | g e} ;Jc»

o x

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2:400 q
o T My
F o
=y
e
<




'"l

LERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail'Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Here i
Return Receipt Fee A

(Endorsement Required)

T
Restricted Delivery Fee ;
{(Endorsement Required)

Total Pastaas R Faae Q@

ONE STOP CLEANERS
- ROSELIA LUIS :

840 SW 8TH STREET
" MIAMI FL 33130

2000 0kLOD 002k 4les 7730

P=Tior Instructions
AT .

b N 40 IO 31 oL
sdma/\Na 40 dO1. 1y HIMOILS J0vid

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
-. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. a
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ‘ WD Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
- - D.Is de‘{very‘address different from item 1? D Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AIRS ID # 0250893 |
ONE STOP CLEANERS

ROSELIA LUIS ‘
-840 SW 8TH STREET
* MIAMI FL 33130

. Sepvice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait 1 C.0.D.

. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee)

3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 06006 6026 a/.zs 7?30
PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789



r'umayc [ IR V1AV R A V)

USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your néme, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCEéb

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION® & ~
MAIL STATION 5510 &
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD o &> ™
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323892400 & ' =0 N
N
§&§F «w M
Y NS
S

- B l!'.“!ll-iiil!”lil‘ll‘l!ﬂl”!lll!‘lll“ll!l!”!il!h{ll m



7 333 b13 128

PR .
l!?e?;?;)te?:; Certified Mail

Covera e Provided.
No Insurance 9 RS ID# 025 0893

SOAP & WATER INC
ROSELIA LUIS

840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130

*

| - Y@

\gm'ﬁed Fee : {
|

Epedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

§ Return Receipt Showing to

Whom & Date Delivered

= [Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $ :

Postmark or Date

Form 3800,

?S

I

SENDER: :
f i sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the

34 mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. —= -~ tollowing services (for an’

=Print your name and address on the reverse of thns form so that we can retum this extra fee):
card 1o you.

,’;l )

= Attach this form o the front of the, mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
aWrite"Retun Receipt Requested” on the malpiece beiow the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
dalivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: ] 4a. Article Number
' AIRS ID# 0250893 3 336/
SOAP & WATER INC , | 4b- Service Type

ROSELIA LUIS [0 Registered O Certified
840 SW 8TH STREET ' [ Express Mail [ Insured
MIAMIEL 83150 3 Retum Reosipt for Merchandjée [ COD

| - |7 Date of Delivery %/}’ / } K

5. Recelved By: (Pnn /v 8. Addressee’s Addrass (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is ybur RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse
- // - 4 '
|

102595.97.8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt



I ” ”l ot - e

Permit No. G-10 .

® Print your name, address, anq ZIP Code in this qu L

ing

5921n0S 9140 -
JuLICHUOW 4V jon

DARM/MOBILE SOUR

CE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -~
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASS_EE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

&

66t S b Ydv

aiAlid

I‘.xlim’l.l..H;M..i.l,.,H'n'.!.lm.ll,llnIlmH.mHn‘i




Z 333 &13 354

US Postal Service ,

6. Signatufg: (Addressee
X S e

PS Form 38\’,, December 1994 . - Domestic Return Receipt

Receipt for Certified Mail
Mot T AIRS ID 0250893
SOAP & WATER INC
ROSELIA LUIS
840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130
Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
n
9 | Retum Receipt Showing to
+~ | Whom & Date Delivered
" [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C| pate, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
£
w
7]
Lvn..
| < SENDER: ) )
T wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
% mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 = Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | axtra fee): .
5 card to you. o . 8 )
s I:gﬁgif: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address E
° wWrite*Return Receipt Aequested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery !
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date . )
< delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
B 3. Aricle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é
2 . AIRS ID 0250803 | L= %55 &/3 554 €
g = SOAP & WATER INC 4b. Service Type 23
8 ?;())SSEVIGL;‘T PIEI;?RE O Registered ﬁ Certified T ¥
o) TREET - . g
o MIAMI FL 33130 O Express Mail . O Insured &
& O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3
a i * |7. Date of Delivery / 8
[ 2/17/28 2
z e >
2 5. Received By: (Pri mé)—ﬁ 8. Addresse:‘s Addréss (Only if requested &
' and fee i§ paid o
5
]
>
L]




USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

RECEIVED

; DARMMOBILE SQURCE
AR 1 7 1998 DEPT. OF EnviRoNmER—
MAIL STATION 5519

Of Air Moni 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
. Onit
& Mobite SOU,Ce:TméAHASSEE' FLORIDA 32399.240¢

NTROL PROGRAM
L PROTECTION

iH”H!‘l‘!l”l‘IIll}l%l””ll!‘Illlll”l”(I”lll“lll!“l!i




Z 333 kO 559

US Postal Service

- Recgipt for Cert_ifig_dMaiI

ONE STOP CLEANERS
ROSELIA LUIS

840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130

Postage

att

AIRS ID # 0250893

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date




e?

SS completed on the reverse si

d

, SENDER:

R~

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so
card fo you.

that we

Y
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write “Return Receipt Requested”

delivered.

on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

can return this

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS 1D # 0250893

4a. Article Number

Y [ )Y052 496

o A T P e p®

turn Receipt Service.

; ONE STOP CLEANERS

' ROSELIA LUIS

}' 840.SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130

4b. Service Type
0 Registered _JI-Certified
O Express Mail 1 !nsured

] Retum Receipt for Merchandise O CcoD

[FoaeorEEvey ~ (]

5. Received/B? (Print Name)

£

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Re
B e e Ve e

4

T e

Is your RETURN ADDRE

PS Form 3811, December 1994 =

Domestic Return Receipt |
—

US Postal Service

ONE STOP CLEANERS
ROSELIA LUIS
840'SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130 .

Postage

P 174.052 49&

Receipt for Certified Mail

S tm e ma Aacinenmn Dravidad

AIRS D # 0250893

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

I PS Form 3800, April 1995

e




—

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

LY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D

174 #

X 0O Agent

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

- -

10 AIRS ID # 0250893001AG
ROSELIA LUIS S

'ONE STOP CLEANERS
840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL

33130

2. Article Number

[ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

L ADNS T
> %J::eMail

O Express Mail
O Registered

O Insured Mail

O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

PS Form 3811, March 2001

e — e — e ———————

transte tromsenice e VD) /670 OOI3 2095 3492

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

L (Do

Postage
Certified Fee

ipt Fee
Return Receipt.
(Endorsemeni Requnred)

icted Delivery 'Fee
(S:ggr‘gemem Required)

Total

10
Sent ' p OSELIA LUIS

“&rant, ONE
8

ooo k70 VERELRE 3uqai

(?3

AIRS 1D # 0250893001AG

RS
STOP CLEANE
H STREET




SENDER: C

w—v~-v~—v——~—v'——"’""‘f".“:’q—’

B Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

} SIBON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUARI:Z

"AIRS 1D # 0250756 ) |
1 H

€livery address different from item 1?
If YES, enfer delivery address below: O No

. 8283 SW: ‘1'24 ST - ;
3. Service Type
4 .
| MIAMI FL33] 36 ' ertified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
T e O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D.
L4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Aricle Number (Capy from service Iabe/) g 5 Z—

=210

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recenpt

102595-99-M-1789°

Bl N O L I L N

—
I Z 210 bkl 8LE

US Postal Service Qﬁ 0
Beceupt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0250756

S1 BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ

8283 SW 124 ST

MIAMI FL 33136 ,

Postége $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee I

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

r PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
;
|

!




e L e e, RE R

P - )

COMPLETE THIS SéCTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by, (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
gt H j

- §

[ Agent
Addressee

- D. 14 delivry address different from item 12 O3 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
T . AIRS ID # 0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS
ROSELIA LUIS 3. Service Type A
840 SW STH;"STREET f, ertified Mail ] Express Mail

MIAMI FL 33130 [J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O tnsured Mait ] C.O.D.

. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. RID eol/ B¥T _ )

" 2. Article Number (Copy from service fabel) : ;

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt o 102595-99-M-1789 i

o8 230 bBY 849

US Postal Service (;2 V] (9,@
___Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS
ROSELIA LUIS
840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address '

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

‘ PS Form 3800, April 1995



§ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| ] Co'n'qplete itéms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B! Da}e of Dellvery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
# Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Q DAwm
or on the front if space permits. i paas O Addressee ;
- - D._igXe) ve ent-fretn item 17 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, € efivery address below: 1 No
P R \
. AIRS ID-#0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS
+ ROSELIA LUIS
! 840 SW 8TH STREET 3. lsgepote Type
© MIAMI FL 33130 Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.opD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service lapeD -? 0 D 1 D 3 2 U U B D 1. 797 5 9 &07?
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-17g'9/

OF " TAL '

Postage

|
Cenrtified Fee postmark

Return Receipt Fee ; Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee ’
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaae & Fees

$A1RS 1D # 0250893
S ONE STOP CLEANERS

... ROSELIA LUIS

S 840 SW 8TH STREET

5 MIAMIFL

33130

7001 0320 0001 7975 9807°

i




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) :

¥ 2

Postage b

Certified Fee

Postmark

Here
Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS D # 0250893
Tol

. ONE STOP CLEANERS .
PUROSELALUS T |
------ 840 SW 8TH STREET |

MIAMI FL 33130

| 7000 DLDO ODORL 4127 424y

- g " See'Reverse for Instructions
PS Form?3800 q_Fﬁb'“?,’Y Sy . i

!
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restticteq Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to'you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if Space permits,

- b s
1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

03 Agent
{ 40 Addressee

; fromitem 1?7 [J Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

4 AIRS 1D # 0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS

'ROSELIA LUIS

840 SW 8TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33130

Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D. )

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

, )
3. rvice Type } {
Certified Mail [ Express Mail j

0 |

. O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| 2000 0ead 5020 Mig9 Faou - |
|

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 ]
K¥-“ﬁ.\‘

7



Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsemem Required)

[ 7000 0520 0020 9373 1153

AIRS ID # 0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS
R ROSELIA LUIS y maller)
840 SWSTHSTREET e

Comgiiete ite?ns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Attach this card to th
or on the front if space permits.

oiece,

. Article Addressed to:

/

Va

/

AIRS ID # 0250893
' ONE STOP CLEANERS
'ROSELIA LUIS

9

fD. Is delivery address differe

n fro\?tem‘jé}q‘&%
I YES, enter delivery addressNg&ddg "\ 201400

' 840 SW 8TH STREET
i MIAMI FL
- 33130

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [0 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Arncle Num ‘Sggopéfb"’,” S‘chzlﬁa 73 73 / / \57

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

+

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|
J




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postrark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Dehvery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postag«

Sent To

ROSELIA LUIS

 MIAMI FL

7001 0320 0001 797k 22kL5

SENDER:;: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

i Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

# Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- AIRS ID # 0250893
ONE STOP CLEANERS

i 3 s $40 SW 8TH STREET :

'PS Form 3800 J'muar‘y"2001"ff‘f“*”< AR

(VHINSILS FOVTd-

T
See ReVerse for Instructions”

i

B

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dehvery

280z

O Agent

C. Signatu é
X (,aé% W {3 Addresseej

1. Article Addressed to:

: '“’” AIRS ID # 0250893
. ONE STQP CLEANERS
ROSELIA LUIS

D. Is delivery 4ddress different from item 17 01 Yes
. If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL
33130

3. Sefvice Type v
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
{3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
Ol insured Mail 1 G.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes l

@mafr Hinla Mumbor (Canv from service label)

7001 0320 000 ?‘!?’I:.VEEI:S

E"S Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Kéceipt

102595-99-M-1789 |

‘
4




nComplete tems 1 anvor 2 167 aguitional services.

wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

=\Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

»The Retum Receipt will show fo whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

S N

[ also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fea):

1. [ Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
sy . . Z333 6603587

ROSELIA LUIS
840 SW 8TH STREET
- MIAMI FL 33130

_ AIRS ID # 0250893 [75. Service Type
ONE STOP CLEANERS [J Registered ﬁCeniﬁgd
O Express Mail O
|0 Retum Reoeiptfor Merchandise [J COD -

Insured

. ‘ 7. Date,© /v{% .

(2N

5. Received By: (Print Name)

(\IL /
6. Signaturg#/, See or Agent)
X

fs your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

dreséee s Adress (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

D U N

PS Fommecember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e

S

—

us Post_al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail \

LN PR f\_ L Ty D—I\ df\rl

ONE STOP CLEANERS
ROSELIA LUIS

840 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI-FL 33130 .

Postage $

Z 333 bLkD 389 (}{}\ 1

. AIRS ID # 0250893

L Y R,

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

J PS Form 3800, April 1995
|

N



SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

deliverad.

u Print your name-ard address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
IAItaqh this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. .
aWrite "Return Reaceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
®The Returmn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): :

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

/

AIRS ID # 0250893
.+ ONE STOP CLEANERS

“ROSELIA LUIS

840 SW 8TH STREET

v MIAMI FL 33130

'

4a Article Number :
TSR AG )

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered O Certified

O Express Mail O insured

[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e /
6(Sjnatyref (Agdresseg/6f Agent)
&Pl

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
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